TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM373428 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lacidem Holding B.V.		01/29/2016	CORPORATION: NETHERLANDS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LABORIE Medical Technologies Canada ULC
Street Address:	6415 Northwest Drive, Unit 10
City:	Mississauga, Ontario
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L4V 1X1
Entity Type:	Unlimited Liability Company: CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3826721	MMS MEDICAL MEASUREMENT SYSTEMS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7083838897

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 708-383-8801

docket@merz-law.com, jwidmer@merz-law.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Mary Catherine Merz

Address Line 1: 1010 Lake Street, Suite 400 Address Line 4: Oak Park, ILLINOIS 60301-1135

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 21765 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jennifer A. Widmer **SIGNATURE:** /Jennifer A. Widmer/ **DATE SIGNED:** 02/16/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=21765.Deed of Assignment for MMS Medical Measurement Systems and Design#page1.tif source=21765.Deed of Assignment for MMS Medical Measurement Systems and Design#page2.tif source=21765.Deed of Assignment for MMS Medical Measurement Systems and Design#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005733 FRAME: 0094

900354411

AGREEMENT AND DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

BETWEEN:

Lacidem Holding B.V. Colosseum 25 7521 PV Enschede The Netherlands

(hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor");

and

LABORIE Medical Technologies Canada ULC. 6415 Northwest Drive, Unit 10 Mississauga, ON L4V 1X1 Canada

(hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee").

WHEREAS:

The Assignor is proprietor of the trademark registrations as mentioned in Attachment 1 and the rights attached thereto and the goodwill associated therewith, including all rights related to the use, registration or application for registration of these trademarks (hereinafter referred to as "The Trademarks").

The Assignor has agreed to sell and assign to the Assignee and the Assignee has agreed to buy and accept The Trademarks and the goodwill relating to The Trademarks on the terms and conditions set out in this Agreement and Deed of Assignment.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSES:

Assignor hereby sells and assigns to the Assignee who hereby buys and accepts for the sum of € 1,00 (one Euro) now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (the receipt whereof the Assignor hereby acknowledges) ALL the right, title and interest in The Trademarks including all common law rights connected with The Trademarks and the right for the Assignee to take proceedings to recover damages and claim all other relief in respect of any infringement of The Trademarks, whether any such act shall have taken place before or after the date of this Agreement and Deed of Assignment.

This Agreement and Deed of Assignment are being made together with an assignment of the goodwill of the business relating to the goods and/or services in respect of which The Trademarks are used and/or registered and/or applied for registration.

At the request and at the expense of the Assignee, the Assignor will do all reasonable acts, execute all documents and procure the making of any declarations or oaths necessary or required by law for further effecting the assignment of The Trademarks to the Assignee and assisting the Assignee in recording the assignment of The Trademarks.

This Agreement and Deed of Assignment is governed by the laws of The Kingdom of The Netherlands.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005733 FRAME: 0095

This Agreement and Deed of Assignment has been drawn up and will also serve as proxy for NLO Shieldmark B.V., Anna van Buerenplein 21A, 2595 DA The Hague for the purpose of recording the transfer with the Benelux Office for Intellectual Property, the Office for Harmonization in the Internal Market, World Intellectual Property Organization and the national trademark authorities in United States of America and Canada.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the authorised representatives of the parties have hereunto set their hands on the day and year first before written.

Lacidem Holding B.V. (Assignor)

Place :

Date:

Signature

Full name signatory

Function signatory

LABORIE Medical Technologies Canada ULC. (Assignee)

Place :

Date:

Signature

Full name signatory

Function signatory

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005733 FRAME: 0096

ttachment 1

Official registration No.	Title	Case Status	Country	Local Classes	NLO Ref.
0950785	NEXAN (DEVICE)	Registered	genelux	09,10,44	T3035854BX
1212865	NEXAM	Registered	Madrid Agreement (TM)	09,10,44	T3039116MAD
493028	UDZG00	Registered	Benelux	01,60	T8019938BX
491948	Medical Measurement Systems	Registered	Benelux	09,10	T8019939BX
491949	UPS2020	Registered	Benelux	01,60	T8019940BX
592835	MMS Medical Measurement Systems (DEVICE)	Registered	Madrid Agreement (TM)	03,10	T8019942MAD
746090	MMS Medical Measurement Systems (DEVICE)	Registered	Canada		T8019943CA
3826721	MMS Medical Measurement Systems (DEVICE)	Registered	United States of America 09,10	05,10	T8019944US
000337824	MMS Medical Measurement Systems (DEVICE)	Registered	European Community	01,60	T8019946EM
003195311	pHersaffex	Registered	European Community	09,10,42	T8039654EM
940200	e"SENSE (DEVICE)	Registered	Benelux	09,10,42,44	09,10,42,44 T8086591BX
1185154	e"SENSE (DEVICE)	Registered	Madrid Agreement (TM)	09,10,42	T8087430MAD
0946155	NEXYZ	Registered	Benelux	10,44	T80875516X
0950857	NEXAM	Registered	Benelux	09,10,44	T8087740BX
					Management of the second secon

TRADEMARK REEL: 005733 FRAME: 0097

RECORDED: 02/16/2016